BLAIR COUNTY SALARY BOARD

c/o Blair County Controller, 423 Allegheny St., Ste 141 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

Blair County Salary Board Special Meeting of April 15, 2021 at 10:30 PM Commissioners Meeting Room, Basement or Conference Call

Call-in information is (408) 419-1715 Meeting ID 246 809 768 3

AGENDA

1. Call to Order Commissioner Bruce Erb

- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Call for Public Comment on Salary Board Items
- 4. Discussion of draft Pay Policy
- **5.** Introduction of recommended Pay Scale
- 6. Adjournment

The next **regular** Salary Board Meeting will be held on June 2, 2021 at 2:00 PM in Public Meeting Room, Basement or Conference Call.

The next **special** Salary Board Meeting will be held on June 3, 2021 in Public Meeting Room, Basement or Conference Call.